


2. Municipal Services. Based on Owner's use of the Property provided herein, the City
shall provide public health, safety, fire and police protection, streets and street maintenance, snow
removal, and other governmental services ("Municipal Services") with respect to the Property that are
funded by property taxes.

3. Tax Status of Property. Except as provided by law, the Property shall be subject to
property taxation and shall not be exempt from property taxation, in full or in part. Owner shall timely
provide, at no cost to the City, all information and access to books, records, documents, and other
evidence reasonably requested by the City's assessor to determine whether the Property is exempt
from property taxes and shall permit the City's assessor to have reasonable access to the Property for
that purpose.

4. Payment for Municipat Services
ll afterobtaining the Conditional Use Permit, the Ownerof the Propertyfailsto causethe improvement
of the Property through any new or additional structure or improvements equal to or greater than the
base year improvement or structure valuation, adjusted for inflation or increases in the annual property

tax assessment, for any Valuation Year, the City shall send Owner, by United States mail, postage
prepaid, an invoice for the amount due as a payment for municipal services provided by the City with
respect to the Property ("Payment for Municipal Services"), calculated according to this section of the
Agreement. The amount due shall be calculated by the City for each Valuation Year by the following
method.

a. The City shall determine the assessed value of improvements on the Property (the

Base Year Valuation") by referencing the Property's tax bill corresponding to the
calendar year during which the Conditional Use Permit was granted (the "Base Year").

lf the Property, or portion therdol is already tax exempt for the Base Year, then the
City's assessor, or an bppraiser chosen in the sole discretion of the City, shall
determine the assessed value of improvements as if the Property, or portion thereof,
was not tax exempt, which value shall be used to calculate the Base Year Valuation, or
portion thereof.

The City shall calculate the Adjusted Base Year Valuation of the Property by multiplying

the Base Year Valuation by any factor of inflation or increase in the annual property tax
assessment during and subsequent to the Base Year as determined by the State of
Wiscohsin Department of Revenue's Statement of Changes in Equalized Values by

Class and ltem as found in the Annual Equalization Report. In the event the State of
Wisconsin fails or discontinues its creation of this report, then such determination shall

be made by the City's assessor.

For each year subsequent to the Base Year (the "Valuation Yea/'), the City shall

determine the Property's current assessed value of improvements (the "Assessed

Value lmprovements"), but excluding land, by referencing the Property's tax bill

2

b.



corresponding to the Valuation Year. lf the Property, or portion thereof, is determined
to be tax exempt, then the Assessed Value lmprovements related to the property, or
portion thereol shall be deemed to be zero (0).

For each Valuation Year, the City shall compare the Assessed Value lmprovements to
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, lf the Assessed Value lmprovements as determined
in sub. (c) is greater than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, the Owner is
not required to make any Payment for Municipal Services forthat Valuation year. lf the
Assessed Value lmprovements determination in sub. (c) is less than the Adjusted Base
Year Valuation, the Owner shall make a Payment for Municipal Services to the City
based upon the differential amount, if any, invoiced by the city to the owner.

e. The amount to be paid as the Payment for Municipal Services shall be calculated by
taking the differential amount, if any, and multiplying it by the full property tax mill rate
for all taxing jurisdictions as shown in the tax bills issued by the City on or about
December of the Valuation Year.

Attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A are illustrative calculations by the method provided in this
Agreement, using illustrative values of land and improvements some of which may be provided by
Owner and other figures provided by the City. These values and figures are used solely for illustrating
the method of calculation provided in this section and are not intended to indicate in any way what the
actual calculation for any'Valuation Year shall be. The amount of the Payment for Municipal Services
for any Valuation Year, calculated as provided in this section, shall be binding on the parties.

5. Terms of Payment. The City shall send Owner an invoice for the payment for
Municipal Services due for each Valuation Year by the end of the Valuation Year or as soon thereafter
as practical. The full amount of the Payment for Municipal Services shall be due on or before March 31
of the year after the Valuation Year. Each payment shall be deemed made when actually received by
the City' Any payment made by check shall not be deemed made untilthe check has cleared all banks.
Any amount due that is not paid on time shall bear interest and penalty in the same manner and at the
same rate as provided by law for unpaid property taxes. The Payment for Municipal Services shall
constitute payment for all Municipal Services provided with respectto the Property during the Valuation
Year, except Municipal Services requested by Ownerthatwould not ordinarily beprovid-ed bythe City.
The City and Owner acknowledge and agree that the Payment for Municipal Services under this

Agreement would constitute a reasonable and appropriate means of carrying out the intent of the
parties and would fairly and reasonably compensate the City forthe Municipal Services provided during
the Valuation Year, except Municipal Services requested by Owner that would not ordinarily be
provided by the City,

6. Special Assessments and/or Special Charges. Any Paymentfor Municipal Services
that is not made when due shall entitle the City to levy a special assessment and/or special charge
against the Propefty forthe amount due, plus interest and penalty. Owner hereby consents to the levy



of any such special assessment andior special charge, and, pursuant to Wis. Stat. S 66.0703(7Xb)
and/or Wis. Stat. S 66.0627, waives any right to notice of or any hearing on any such special
assessment and/or special charge.

7. Indemnification, Owner shall indemnify the City for all amounts of reasonable
attorneys' fees and expenses and expert fees and expenses incurred in enforcing this Agreement.

8. Remedies. The City shall have all remedies provided by this Agreement, and provided

at law or in equity, necessary to cure any default or remedy any damages under this Agreement,
Remedies shall include, but are not limited to, special assessments under section 6 of this Agreement,
indemnification under section 7 of this Agreement, and all remedies available at law or in equity.

L Successors and Assigns. This Agreement is binding on the successors and assigns
of the parties, including, but not limited to, any subsequent owner of the Property, any part of the
Property, or any real property interest in the Property or any part of the Property. Owner shall provide
not less than forty-five (45) days advance written notice of any intended transfer of ownership,
assignment, lease, or sublease. lf at any time the Property has more than one (1) owner, the owners
shall be jointly and severally liable for any Payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement
for any Valuation Year. For purposes of invoicing only, the City may, in its sole discretion, allocate the
amount of the Payment for Municipal Services due among the owners in proportion to the Assessed
Value lmprovements of their respective property interests as of January 1 of the Valuation Year, as
determined by the City's assessor using the method of calculation described in section 4 of this
Agreement, lf the City makes such an allocation for purposes of invoicing only, then if any part of the
Payment for Municipal Services is not timely paid, the City may, in its sole discretion, at any time or
from time to time, send additional invoices to all the owners for all or part of the amount due until the
amount due is fully paid.

10. Notices. Any notice required to be given under this Agreement shall be deemed given

when deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, to the party at the address stated below or
when actually received by the party, whichever is first. The addresses are:

To City: City Clerk

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601

City Attorney
City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601

With a copy to:

4



To Owner: Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center, Inc.

1836 South Avenue
La Crosse Wl 54601

Either party may change its address for notices by giving a notice as provided in this section.

11. Term of Agreement. The term of this Agreement shall begin on the date the
Conditional Use Permit became effective (November 19, 2014) and shall continue for not less than
twenty (20) Valuation Years unless othenruise terminated by mutualwritten agreement, The term of this
Agreement shall be tolled for one (1) Valuation Year in the event a party is unable to perform due to an

impossibility to perform, including, without limitation, fire, flood, storms, or other "act of God."

12. Entire Agreement; Amendments. This Agreement encompasses the entire
agreement of the parties. Any amendment to this Agreement shall be made in writing, signed by both
parties,

13. Severability, lf any part of this Agreement is determined to be invalid or unenforceable,

the rest of the Agreement shall remain in effect,

14, Waiver. No waiver of any breach of this Agreement shall be deemed a continuing
waiver of that breach or a waiver of any other breach of this Agreement.

15. Governing Law. This Agreement has been negotiated and signed in the State of
Wisconsin and shall be governed, interpreted, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the United
States and the State of Wisconsin.

16. lnterpretation of Agreement. The parties acknowledge that this Agreement is the
product of joint negotiations, lf any dispute arises concerning the interpretation of this Agreement,
neither pafty shall be deemed the drafter of this Agreement for purposes of its interpretation. Venue for
any action arising out of or in any way related to this Agreement shall be exclusively in the Circuit Court
for La Crosse County, Wisconsin. Each party waives its right to challenge venue in La Crosse County.

17. Dispute Resolution. lf there is any dispute between the parties arising out of, related
to, or connected with this Agreement:

a, The parlies shall attempt in good faith to resolve the dispute.

b. lf the parties cannot resolve the dispute after reasonable efforts, the dispute shall be

submitted to mediation, at the request of either pady, The mediator shall be agreed on

by the parties or, if they are unable to agree, selected by the Circuit Courtof La Crosse
County, on application of either party. lf the dispute, in whole or part, concerns the
Assessed Value lmprovements of the Property or the amount due of any payment for

5



Municipal Services, the mediator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the
State of Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of
commercial property, unless the parties agree othenruise in writing. lf the dispute is
wholly on some other issue or issues, the mediator shall be an attorney in La Crosse
County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience.

c, lf the parties cannot resolve the dispute by mediation, after reasonable efforts, either
party may demand arbitration conducted in accordance with chapter 788, Wisconsin
Statutes, or any successorstatute, by a single arbitrator, chosen by mutual agreement
of the parties or, if they do not agree, by the Circuit Court for La Crosse County, on
application of either party. The party demanding arbitration shall bear all the costs of
arbitration. lf thedispute, inwholeorpart, concernstheAssessedValue lmprovements

. of the Property or the amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this
Agreement, the arbitrator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the State of
Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of commercial
property, unless the parties agree othenruise in writing, and any demand for arbitration
shall be made within sixty (60) days after an invoice for payment for Municipal Services
for the Valuation Year in dispute is sent by the City to Owner. lf a demand for
arbitration is not made within that time, the parties shall be deemed to have waived
arbitration with respect to the Assessed Value lmprovements of the Property and the
amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement. lf the
dispute is wholly on some other issue or issues, the arbitrator shall be an attorney in La
Crosse County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience. Chapter 788,
Wisconsin Statutes, or any successor statute, shall govern the arbitration proceeding,

except that Owner and the City each waive any right to trial by jury if a dispute
concerning the arbitration proceeding is resolved by a court. Each party is hereby
authorized to file a copy of this section in any proceeding as conclusive evidence of this
waiver of jury trial by the other party. :

18. Representations. Each party acknowledges and agrees that no representation or
promise not expressly contained in this Agreement has been made by the other party or any of its
employees, attorneys, agents, or representatives. Each party acknowledges that it is not entering into
this Agreement on the basis of any such representation or promise, express or implied.

19. Reading of Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of any Party
acknowledges that the person has read this Agreement, that the person understands the terms and
conditions of the agreement, that the person (if other than an attorney for the party) has been advised
by legal counsel concerning this Agreement, and that the person freely and voluntarily signs this
Agreement

20. Authorization to Sign Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of
any Party represents and warrants that the person holds the position indicated beneath the person's



signature and that the person has the requisite corporate or other authority to sign this Agreement on
behalf of the Party. Each Party represents that entry into this Agreement is not incontravention of any
agreement or undertaking to which the Party is bound.

21, Recording. The City may record this Agreement with the Register of Deeds for La
Crosse County and may record this document again, from time to time, in the City's sole discretion,

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized
representatives as of the date first set forth above,

CITY OF LA CROSSE

/t Ut,
sy, J^W

Subscribed ahd sworn to before me this
l7b$ oay of Nove*U-,r, 2014.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

;M!:ie\wLlyy,:ti1l*

ExhibitB attached:

I llustrative Calculations

Legal Description

This instrument drafted by.

Attorney Stephen F. Matty, City Attorney
City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, Wl 54601

\tt

c



Tax Parcel lD No.
Eose Yeor Voluotlons ond Adlusted Bose yeor Voluotlons

Date ofCUP appronal
Date CUP became effectlve
Base Year Valuatlon Date
Inllatlon Factor

Land

lmprovemenls
Total

Assessed Vot u e I mprove m ents
Land

New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferentlal (lf anyl

Tax Rate

Payment for Munldpal s€rulces

Tax bill
lnvoice Date
Oue Date

NOTES:

sl13l20ro
shgl2ora
uuzorA'2%

EaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl year2

u7l20LO rnl20rr rltl2orz

.10,000.00. 10,200.@ 10,404,00
| ' 44,c00.00i 45,492.00 46,401.34

s46N.N 55,692.$ s6,805.84

10,m0.q, 1q2(x).(x) r0,404.q,
44,600.00: -= tg(i'ooo, 51,ooo.oo
54,6N.N 60,2(n00 6L4A.N

Bhlblt A.1 - lllustradve Calculatlons
Payment for Munlclp,al Servlces

Year3 Yeard
tlu20r3 tlu20r4

Years yeare yearT

UVzots Urnu1 UrtzoLT
., 

'f

Yearg Year9
utl2ors ilLla0tg

Year 10
rltl2o2o

12,189.94
s435-/.15
56"557.10

10,512.08 10,824.32 11,040.81 . _ 11,261.62 11,49535 11,71659 11,95093
42329.88 48,U6.47 49,242.00 5O,226,U 51,23138 52,255.01 53,30L13
52941.96 59,1@.80 60,28281 61,488.47 62;718.24 69972;60 6t252.O5

1

10,512'08 10,824.32 11,(x0.81 11.251.62 11,486.86 1L7r659 rl,95o.93 12,1g9.94
s4020.00 53,060.40 54,r2L51 55.204.04 5630&12 57,434:8 s8582.s7 59,754.63
62,632.08 63,884.72 65,76242 66,465.66 67.794,98 69.$A8 7q83.8g 7r,g/t4.57

{4,s08.Nt H,s98.16) (4,6e0.12) (4,7Ut,93) (4,879.@t F,sV,2o). (1076.74) (s,17&24 F,28L84) (s,s87.48J

0.028 0,028 0,028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0oz8 ao28 0.028 0,028N/A N/A N/A NA H/A N/E VA N/A N/A NA

0.@

0.028
IVA

tu4120to tu4l20tr r2l4l20t2 t2l4l20L? ta4l21t4 
'',l4l21t'N/A N/A N/A. N/A N/e 'ol4l20t6 

72l4l2vt7 tu4l20r8 721412078 tzl4lzc.Lg
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

N/AlVlN/AN/AtVeN/nN/A N/AN/AN/A

1. Inflalion factor In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJusted Ease year Valuations.
2. Payment for Munlclpal Servlces er(ends for not lers than 20 valuatlon years.



ExhibitA
ILLUSTMTIVE CALCULATION

lllushation A-1

Assumplionsl

This illustnlion assumes that lhe Common Council o
approved a Conditlonal Use permit on May 13, 2010
and the pailies have entered lnto an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Mun'rclpal SeMces. lt is
asumed that the real prcperty has been assessed
at $10,000 for land and $44,600 for lmpmvemenls o
on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tax
biffs isued on December 4, 2Afi. I is further
assumed lhat lhe CigAssessor has determined that .
lhe tax evaluafon and assessmenls have Increased
at a. rate of two pement l2%fi per year. Additionally,
lha or ner demolished lhe odginal improvements in
July 2010 and constructed new lmprovements In

October2010. These lmprovements werc assessed
at $50,000 by the City Assessor on January 1,ZAn
and are reflected as the sarne on the December 4,
2011 tu bills.

Results:

Th6 Assessed Value lmprovements are greater
lhan or equal lo the Adjusled Base year Valuation
for Valuatlon Years 20i1-2020; accordingly, no
Paymentfor Municipal Services is due,

Land ls slill taxed and not used to calculate any
Paymenl for Municipat Seruices.

See Erhibit A-1 for further illustration.

11-1&14



Oate ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effectfue
Sase Year Valuatlon Date
lnflatlon Factot

slt3l2oro
slt9lzoto
u{2070

2%

BaseYear ValuationYears

Yearl yeat2

ltlz0to au2a,r u!20r2

Extrlblt &2 - lllustratlve Calculatlons
Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Year 3

ua2oB
TaxParoel lD No.
Bote Yeo r Voluotlons and Aqwted gose yeor Voluotions

[and
lmprovements
Total

Assess e d Vo I u c I m provements

Land

New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferentlal {lf any)

Tax Rate
Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax blll
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES!

" 'i,rtgjt;dt' 2eF80.00 30,171.60 3o,rts.o3
;....113r5,q0.rtFr flSno.@ 118,085.40 t20,447,1L

142,500.@ 145J'50,M 748,257.(n 751,222.74

29,000.00 29,580.00 30,171.50 3O,nS.Ot
r13,soo.oo;:_:.:f; q.oit o.oo o.oo
742,540,M 29,580.00 3Ltn,60 30,n5.03

a

Year4 Year5 year6 yearT
tlttzou uunLs 71il20t:6 tttkotz

31,390J3
0.00

31,390.53

31,390.53 32,01834 32,6s&71 33.311.88 3387&12 34,65?.68 35"350.84
122,856.05 125813.17 727,8t9.43 130.375.82 Aa9$.34 135,543.01 tt8,355.S7
154,246.58 15733L57 76O,47a.74 163,87.71 166,961.46 flq3n.69 773,706.70

32.018.34 33.311.88 33.978.12 34,657.68 35,350.84
$3.m0.q0 $6,060.00 159,181.20 t62,96p'.82

32,018.34 182,658,71 186,31t,88 
'90,03&t2 

193,83&88 197715.66

0.00

YearS Year9
uuzorB ttrtzotg

Year 10

rlL|2OaO

0,028 0.028
N/A N/A

0.N 115,770.(n fi8,085,40 120,447,11 J22,856,05 125,3ut,r7 (22180.57) (22,624.18) (23,076.66) 123,538.19) (24,00&96)

0.028 0.028 0,028 0,028
N/A 3,241.s6 3i0a39 9,372,52

o.o28 0,028
3,439,97 3,509,77

0.028 0.028 0,028
N/A N/A N/n

:.:l4l207o t2l4l2'rt tU412072 t2l4l21l3 r2l4l2or4 W4tz'rs t2!4l21t6 ru$nofi nl4l2ot8 t2l4l21t8 L2lLl2}ts
w3tl20rt 72t3u2072 ru3tl20Il3 t2t37120r4 r2tgtl201s N/A N/A N/A N/a NIA3tltl2ot2 ?F:12073 3lztl2or4 sBrno's 3Erl2ot6 lvA N/A N/A N/A N/A

1. Inllatlon factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adiusted Base year valuations.
2. Payment for Munlclpal SeMces eriends for not tess than 20 valuatlon years.



. lllustmtionA-2

Assumptions:

Thls illuslration assumes that the Common Councll

approved a Conditional Use Permlt on May 13,2010

and the parlies have entered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt ls
assumed lhat lhe real property has been assessed

at $29,000 for land and $113,500 for imprcvemenb

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflecled on lhe

December 4, 2010 tax bill. lt is fudher assumed that

the City Assessor has determlned lhat lhe tar
evaluation and assessmenls have lncreased at a
rate of two percent (2T$ per year. Addilionatly, the

owner demolished lhe odglnal lmprovements In July

2010 and constructed new improvemenls ln October

2015. These improvements were assessed at

$150,000 by lhe City Assessor on January 1, 2016

and are reflected as lhe same on the December 4,

2016 tax bill.

Results:

. The Assessed Value tmprovernents are les lhan
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valuation

Years 2011-2015; accordingly a Payment for
Municipal Services is involced at lhe end of each
year and due on March 31 of lhe following. year.

. The Assesed Value lmprovemenb are greater

than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valualion

for Valualion Years 201&2020; accordingly, no

Payment for Munlcipal SeMces ls due,

. Land is still taxed and not used lo calculate any

Payment for Municipal Servicrs.

o See Exhibit A-2 for furlher illuslration.

.|1.1Gl4



Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP be6me effective
Base Year ValuaUon Date
lnflatlon Facor

sl73l20r0
5l19l2O1O

uuzoto
2rg

BaseYear ValuationYears
Yearl Year2

tltlz0to au207! tltl2072

0.028 0,028 0.028
N/A 2,167.70 2,ttLA6

ExhlbltA-3 - lllustratlue Calculatlons
Payment for Munlclpal Serulces

Year3 Year4
ua20J3 uuz0t4

Tar Parcel lD No.
Bose Yeor Voluotions ond AdJusted Bose year Valuotlons

Land

lmprovements
Total

Assessed Vol u e t m p rovements
tand
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Differential llf any)

Tax Rate
Payment for Munlclpal SeMces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

NOTTS:

26,8t80O 27335.00 27,88L72 28,40.37
7ts0o.ooi.. .:.it.qq o-oo o.oo

,02,7(n(n 27336.@ 27,882.72 28,1U0.37

0.00 77,418.00 78,966,36 80,545.69

30,181.15 n,78/'.78 ' . _". o.oo
0.00 0.00 0.q)

30,181.15 3O7A.78 O,@

a,ts6.@ 83,799,73 85.475.73 87,185.24 88p28,95 9q7o7,53 92,52r.68

: ?6,800.00i 27p36.00 27,88L72 28,440.37 29,m9.18 29589.37 3o,l81.ts 3O;r84.,78 gtAW.47 32,028.48 3a669.os' .75B0o.txij TIA7L.$ 78,966.36 80F4s.69 82,rs6.6o 83,799.73 8s,475.23 gz1gs.24 s8B2&95 go,7oz.sl 9z,5zLG870z7N.N 7U,754.(n 106,A9.08 t$986.06 177,765.78 713,389.10 115,656,88 1t7,g7O.OZ 1203U.42 722,736-0' 12s.190.73

Year5 Year6 YearT Year8
tluzotT thlzors

Year9 Yearlo
{{zOLe UtlzOZO

o.00 0.00
o.00 0.00
o.@ 0.w

omg 0.028
2,539.81 2,59{t61

29,@9.18 29F89.37
0.00 0.00

29,@9.18 8 589.37

0.028 0.028
2,255.28 2,300.38

o.o28 0.028 0.028 0.028
2,34,6,39 239332 2.tt4l1!t 2,C9O.01

'2l4lz0lo 
tu4l207r t2t4laDrz t2l4l20r3 t2l4l2lt4 rll4lzurs r2l4l2}$ ]:l4nofl 1;.l4nous tzlLll}ts t2t4l2r,2t.xtl3tlzott azl3tlzotz t2llrlzor3 tzlstlzoL4 rzlstlzors t2l3u2or6 r2tsvzort \zlsu2ors tzqt:nog rzlinno2o
3l3U2Ox2 3l3tl20r3 3l3tl2'r4 sBrn0's 313'J2016 3l3U2Or7 3l3tl2lr8 3El,'lors 3l3U2O2o 3h7no2t

. 1. Inflatlon factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adjusted Base year Valuadons.
2. Payment for Municlpal Servlces extends for not less than 20 rraluaUon years.



llluslration A-3

Assumptions:

Thls lllustration assumes that tha Common Councll

approved a Gondilional Use Permiton May 13, 2010

and lhe parties have entered into an Agreement

Concemlng Payment for Municipal Services. tt is
assumed that the real property has been assessed

at $26,800 for land.and $75,900 for lmprovements

on January 1,2010 and tte same ls reflected on the

December4, 2010 tax bill. lt is furlher asumed lhat

the Gity Assessor has delermined that the tax

evalualion and assessments hava increased at a
rale of two percent (20/ol per year. Addilionally, the

owner demolished the original lmprovements in July

2010 and neverconstrucled any new improvements.

Moreover, the owner filed a tax exemption request

with the City Assessor, whlch was approved

commenclng on January 1,2018,

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less lhan
lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valualion

Yean 2011-2020; acordingly a Payment for
Municipal SeMces ls invoiced at lhe end of each

tax yearand due on March 31 of the following year.

Land ls still hxed for Valuation Yeans 2010.2017

and not used to calcutate any Payment for

Municipal Servhes.

Land obtains a tax exemplion commencing in

2018; accordingly, a lax bill on lhe land no longer

occurs, but fte Payment for Municipal SeMces still

occurs.

. See Exhibit A-3 for further illustrafion.

11.10-14



Hss
q-
N

g**
q
N
d

P<{
€.=={.

***
E==f
9{<
E==
*

$**
g <<
R==$s
gP: €ooo -SSS EFste iH.r{(n ;FE

$$P ;ooo aqq.{ E$ts g a
F{FIN gE
5Bg EE

$$s 3 E
O E€r-1363 sSi H:;€

2q
ot=
i9ox9c,

=9dg
EEq9
HoB
63
bE

FgEggg

ES6

ES
CJ

ss
ci

ss
ci

ss
d

ES
ei

rs
d

E$$$$$F$$
;€ fias $g$ $,< r$$

co Aq$ gRp a

E$ $$$ $$$ $

!g$$$s$$$
.-,o iFB qEB F

Es $$S $$$ $

rn {qg EBs Q

r Eg E$$ B$$ $

figEinae-;$rig€ .n qqg :?: 'rE Eg $$$ H3$ $
EF,i , * qq8 Q,Eig I

Fs $$$ EF,$ $
Er.g "1 qqB EiEe R

€E$ B$$ B[t$ 
$El

EtEs - E €'ErE;R F'Eq I
$*$ fi g 5ia'gi$ EF$ 

E

s li -ii"
$
!n E F* $E e Q b

=gE E5 FE tsE€ s€SEg 5",:Eg *ggi€ es € Elqqg F$ E g8fis€ Es $ F

nSosidH

6m
^f :t
cid
CJN

.i

'xg
<sg

art'

R{o-zo

to
I

Iq,
lar

€
CLt
Et
E
e

eftoc.Erel-A



lllustnalion A4

Assumptions:

Thls illustnation assumes that the Common Councll

approved a Conditional Use Permlt on May 13, 2010

and the parties have entered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Munlclpal SeMces. lt is
assumed thal the real prcpefty has been assessed

at $15,000 for land and $110,000 for lmprovements

on January 1,2UA and lhe same is reflected on lhe

December4, 2010 tax bill. lt is fudherasumed that

the Cig Assessor has determined that lhe lax

evaluafon and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (20/o) per year. Additionally, the

owner of lhe property demofished the on:ginal

lmprovemenls in July 2010 and constucted some

partial improvemenh in August 2011. These

improvements vJere assessed at $70,000 by the City

Assessor on January 1,2012 and are rellected as

lhe same on the December 4,2012 tu bill. Laler

the owner completed the partial improvements in

Octohr 2013, which were subsequenlly assessed

at an addilional $50,000 on January 1,2014 beyond

lhe previous partial assessment already provided by

the City Assessor and are reflected as lhe same on

the Decembar 4,2014 tax blll.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valualion

Years 2011-2013; a Payment for Municipal

Services ls owed.

No Payment for Municipal Services would occur
afler linal construction has been completed

commencing in Valuation Year 2014 since the

Assessed Value lmprovements are greater than the

Adjusted Base Year Valuations.

o Land ls still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

o SeeExhlbitA4 forfurlherlltustration.

11.1S14



bfilblt A.5 - lllustradve Calculadons
Payment for Munlcipal Serulces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP be@me effective
Base YearValuatlon Date

lnflaUon Factor

Tar Parcel lD No.
Bose Yeor Voluotions ond Adiusted Bose Ymr Voluotlons

s17il2010
slrsl2oTo
tlUaoto

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2 year3 year4

tltlzoto ttilzo7t !1120\2 tl7l2ot3 utlzoL4
Year5 Year6
uu2ol' tltlzorc

YearT YearS yearg yearlo
ilLlms uu20t8 uu201s utlil0,zo

23,433.1!) 23BOt-85 24,379.89
75,157.95 T|,68LOZ 79,23F..A
99,59t,05 701,582.87 103,61453

[and
lmprovements
Total

Assessed Val u e t m p rov em ents

tand
New lmprovemenB
Total

lmprovement Differential (lf any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax bill
lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

i zo,ticfifr: 2q400.00 20,808.00 2t,224.t6 21,Bta.ar z2,ost62 z.;;z3.zs z2,grg,7r
i. .45. ,q00,o0. 66,300.00 62526.00 68,978.52 70"358.09 77;165.8 73,200.56 74,6&.57

85,0N).U) 84700.AO 88,434,(n 9q202.68 92,(n6,73 93,A6,87 9tn3.87 92638.28

20,000.00 ?g,lm.m 20,808.00 2r,224.L6 21,€{,8.9 '.- ' b.011 o.oo o.oo o.oo o.oo o.q)
6to0o.oo!__:._:1.00. :_zs.igg.0.ii0j 76Joo.oo 78,030.00 _-0.m; o.g0 0.oo o.00 o.0o o.(x)85,un-(n 20,4N.00 958a&@ 97'724.16 99,678,il o.0o o.(n o.@ o.oo o.m o.(n

0.@ 66300.00 (7,374.W) (7,521.48' (7,671.91) 71,76s.25 732(Xr,55 746At.57 76157.86 7?-681.02 7s,234.64

0.028 0,028 0,028 0.028
N/A 1,856.40 N/A N/A

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 2dlt.43 2,049.62 a090.61 2,132.42

o,o28 0.028
2,:l7S.U 2,21a.s7

72l4l2O1O t2l4l20t7 1U4120r2 7?/4nO13 14412074 7U4l2OrS t2l4lm'f' L2!4n0fl 72l4l21r8 t2l4!2}rs t2l4l2}2ox2l37l20Lt N/A N/A N/a LU3U}OLS t21€'/m$ 12lsu2ot7 l2lstlzfltr t2]Brno'€ t2l3u2o2o313U20r2 N/A N/A N/A 3l3tl20r6 3131t20r7 3l31t2ot8 3lstl2}ts 3lstt2020 3lsu202L

1.. Inflation factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adjusted Bage Year Valuationr
2, Payment for Munlclpal Servlces ertends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.



lllustralion A-5

Assumplions:

This ilfuslnation assumes thatthe Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010

and lhe parties have entered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Munlcipal Services. lt is
assumed lhat the real pmperty has been assessed

at $20,000 for land and $65,000 for improvemenh

6n January 1,2010 and lhe same is reflected on lhe

December 4, 2010lax bilf. lt is furlher assumed that

the City Assessor has determined lhat the tax

evaluation and assessmenh have increased at a
nte of two percent (20/o) par year. Additionally, the

owner of the property demollshed the origlnal

improvemenb in October 2010 and conslructed

improvemenh in June 2011. These improvements

were assessed at $75,000 by the City Assessor on

January 1,2012 and are reflected as the sarns on

the December 4,2012 tax bill. Later, the owner

files a tax exemplion request for the propeily, which

is gnnted by lhe City Assessor effeclive January 1,

2A$.

Results:.

. The Assessed Value lmprovements are less lhan
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation

Year 2011; a Payment for Munlcipal SeMces is

owed.

o The Assessed Value lmprovements are grcaler

lhan the Adjusled Base Year Valuations for

Valuation Yean 2A12.2014; n0 Payment for

Municipaf Services is owed.

. Since lhe tax exemption is gnanted commencing in

2015, lhe Assessed Value lmprovements are

deemed lo be zero and lherefore they are less lhan

the Adjusted Base Year Valuations; a Payment for

Municipal Servhes is due for Valualion Years

2014"2020.

. Land is still tued and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services, Here, however

land is not taxed after obtaining a tax exemplion in

2015.

. See ExhibitA-5 forfurlher llluslration.

t1.t0n4



Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effectlye
Base YearValuatlon Date
Intlatlon Factor

sll3lz0r0
5lt9l2o70
7ltl20ro

2%

Base Year

Exhlblt A-6 - lllustrailye calculatlons
Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Year3 Year4
!ilzor3 tluzau

Year5 Year6 yearT yearg

{uzDLs 7l!2016 Uuzott tltlzor8

Valuatlon Years

Yearl Year2

uu2olt uil2or2

15,300.00 15,606.00
35,700.00 36,414.00
St,outrn s2,o20.0a

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
o,ut 0.00

35,7tn.40 36,414.00

o,oz8 0.028
999.60 1,019.59

' tluzoto
TaxParcel lD No.
Eose Yeor Voluotlons ond Adjusted Bose Yeor Voluotlons

Land

lmprovemenB
Total

Assess ed Val u e lm provemenb

0.028
N/A

'2l4lzoto

land r-:' j-'i'iroo.
Newlmprovements "';,i-0.,00.. Totat 0.N

fmprovement Differendal {if anyl SS,A00.N

Year9 Year lO
rEl2ots thlaozo

' 
F.ffitqo.. -ll-i99.o:9-o"
saw.00

15,918.12 16,235.48 16F6L21 16,892.44 
',7,230,2937,'.42.28 32885.13 38,6428[t 39,415.63 40,204.00

53,060.40 54,72L67 552U.U 56,308.72 5Z-43428

17F74.89 12926.39 78,28/..92
41,008.09 41,829.24 42,66/..w
585A,97 5r7s.63 60,949.72

o.o0 0.00
0.00 0,00
0.00 0.(n

0.00 0.00 0.(X)
0.00 0.q, 0.00
o.N o.@ o.(n

0.00
0.00
o.(n

o.00
o.q)
o,@

o.0{,
o.00
0.00

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax bill
Involce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

L lnflatlon factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Munlclpal Services €Rends for not less than 20 valuation years,

37,742.28 32885_13 38,e2.8it 39,415,68 4o2u.oo 41,008.08 4r,82&24 42,664,80

0,028 0,028 0,028 0,028 0,028 0.028 0,028 0.0281,039'98 1,050.78 1,08200 1,103.64 7'125,7! 1,14s.23 r,xtLtst 1,194.61

t2l4l2o7r ta4p0rz t2t4l2ot3 t2l4l2074 rU4lzOtS t2l4l2ut6 t2l4l2ot7 r2I4l2O78 rzl4lz}rs 72l4l2O2O
72l3tl20tr tu}tlz0r2 7A37l2or? x431no74 r2l3uzots 72l3u2or6 72l3u2}r7 7213712018 r2httzotst tztgttzozo
313u2012 313u20t3 313t12074 U3A207s 3hvm76 313U20r7 313U20t8 s!3uzors 3lsLl2|,zo s131,1202r



lllustration A.6

Assumplions:

This illustratlon assumes that the Common Councif

approved a Condifional Use Permit on May 13,2010

and the parlies have enlered inlo an Agreement

Concerning Payment for Munlclpal Services. lt ls
assumed lhat lhe real property and improvements

thereon have not been assessed because lhe City

Assessor had previously determfned lhe property to

be used for a tu exempt purpose commencing

January 1, 2005, After the Council approved the

Conditional Use Permit the City Assessor

detennined that the real property rirnuld have been

assesed at $15,000 and $35,000 for lmprovemenls

on January 1,2010. lt is furlher assumed lhat lhe

City Assessor has determined that lhe lax

evalualion and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (20/ol per year. Additionally, lhe

owner of lhe property demollshed the original

improvernents in August 2010 and never

constructed any new improvemenls.

Results:

The Ease Year Valuation and Adjusted Base year

Valuafons are determined by the Cit/s assessor
since lhe Property was previously tax exempt.

Since a hx exemption was previously granted

comrnenclng in 2005, the Assessed Value

lmprovemenb are deemed to be zero; and

therefore, they are less lhan the Adjusted Base

Year Valuafions. A Payment for Munlcipal Services

is due for Valuatlon Yeans 2011-2020.

Generally, land ls still taxed and not used to
cahulate any Payment for Municipal SeMces.

Here, however, lhe land is not laxed since it was
previously determined to be lax exempt

commencing in 2005.

See Exhibit A-6 for further illustration,

1t-10.14



Exhlblt A-7 - lnustrailve Catculatlons
Payment fior Munldpal Serulces

Date of G,lP apprornl
Date CUP becitme effective
Base Year Valuatlon Date
lnflation Factor

sh3l2OrO
sltgl2oto
tltl20ro

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYean
Yearl Yearz

tlu20to utl2orL r&l2ot2
Year3 Year4 Year5

uuaor} TluZOL4 tltl20/r$
Year6 Year? yearg yearg yearl0

tlu2o76 rAlzOtT th!2}r| !tl2o19 ttu21z}Tax Parcel lD No.
Bose Yeor Voluotlons ond Adjusted Eose Yeor Voluotions

[and
lmprovements
Total

Assessed Volue I mp rcvem ents

Land

Newlmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferential {lf any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

1. Inflation hctors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adlusted Base Year Valuatlons.
2. Payment for Municlpal Servlces extends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.

i T;*mi -{T'T 2q010.00 26,s30.20 22060.80 zz,@z.oz 2&1er.oc 2s,7t7.r4 zs,zst*l 2s.s?7.?t 30,424.86' 4s,g0o.0o; 45,9{p.00 46818.00 47;754,36 48,709.45 49,683.64 SO,6n3t 515$.85 52,724.6? s3,ng.Lz 54,854.?570,NO.ffi 77,4(n00 72,828.(n 7424.56 75,77O-E n285.66 78,83737 AO,4W,OO 82,016,76 8!!,656./8 853;5.-6'

25,000.00 25,500.@ 26,010.@ 26,530.20 27,060.80 27,@LO2 28,131.06_ 2!8,7L7.74 8,2gt.48 2g,a7t.gt 30474.864s,000.00 41900.00 j6,91!.Pl--95,,9,09-.p9- 35t@.00 36,414.00 rz,rcz.ze,.:-.fi;!0*co 2e,ozo.oo 2e,6sa4o so,244.4370,000.N 7t,4M.u) 7z,g2g,0o 61530,20 62,760,90 64,076.02 6s,296s4 sz,ztita sg,3;r.48 sg,s2g.7, 60,z79.29

0'@ 0,00 72'754.36 73,0(R.45 13,269,64 79,s35,03 2i,tgo.g6 8.6s4.67 24,t27.27 24610.92

r2l4l20to 72/4120L7 ru4l^Ol2 
'j2l4l20r3 

121412014 t2t4l20ls :121,412076 r2l4l2or7 72t4t2o1& r2/41207s !2.'4.i2020N/A N/A tU3U2o,3 tU3V2ot4 t2l3U2ots t2tstt2or6 
';2lBrnol: 

r4sttzors rUiizalp :n.nrlzo2oN/A N/A 313712074 3l37l20ts 313U2076 3/13U2017 3l3U20tS slsuzors slsr.lzozo 313u202r

0.028 0.028 o-o28 0.028 o.ozg o.ozg o.o2g o.o2g o,o2| o.o2g o.o2sN/e N/A N/a 3s?.x2 364.26 37t-ss 3?8.9g 649j4 66a33 5-r5s8 689.G,



lllustnation A.7

' Assumplions:

Thls illustnation assumes that the Common Councll
approved a Conditional Use permit on May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered lnlo an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipat Services. lt is
assumed lhat the real property has been asessed
$25,000 for land and $4F,000 for improvements on
January 1, n10 and lhe same is reflected on the
December4, 2010 tax blll. lt is fuilher assumed lhat
the City,4ssessor has determined the tax evaluation
and assessmenls have increased at a rate of two
percent (2Td per year. Addilionally, the owner of
lhe pmperty never demolished the lmprovemenh,
yet allowed lhem to remain on lhe property and

detedonate such that the City Asessor had to
revalue lhe improvements on January 1, 2013 and

agaln on January 1,2017 at $35,000 and $28,500

rcspectively.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are Eual to
the Adjusted Base year Valualions for Valuation
Years 2011-2012. No payment for Municipal
Services is due.

Cornmencing on January 1,2019, the Assessed
Value lmprovements are les lhan lhe A_djusted

Base Year Valuations; a payment for Municipal
Services is due.

Land is still taxed and not used lo calculate any
Payment for Munlclpal SeMces.

The owner is still responsible for lhe payment for
Municipal Servhes even lhough the demolition of
the improvements did not occur. The ownerwould
need to reapply to lhe Common Council to remove
or change the Conditlonal Use permil

a

. See BhibitA-7 forfurther illustntion.

11-10n4



Dateof CtlPapprowl
Date CUP became effectlve
Base Year valuatlon Date
lnflatlon Factor

sh3l2oro
sngl20to
tlu20ro

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl . Year2

uTl2oro urlzort {il20t2

Exhlblt A€ - lllustradne Calorlations
Payment for Munldpal Serlces

Year 3

ltl20t3
TaxParcel lD No.
Eose YeorVoluotlons ond Adjusted Ease YeorVoluotlons

r.and " itt;itoiloo.: to,2oo.oo

. lmprovements ..4{,600..9". 45,49200
Total 54,6(n(n 55,692(X,

Nsessed vol ue lm prcvements -
tand
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferential (lf any)

TaxRate 0,028

Payment for Munlcipal Servlces N/A

Taxbllf 72l4l20l0
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTE53

10,4(X.00 10,612.08

45101.84 47,329.88
s980s.84 52941.96

10,000.00 10,200.@ 10,.1{14.00 10,612.08

44,6$.fi);. 50,0-$j0{l' S1,fito.00 52,02030
54,60A,(n 60,200.q 67,4U.00 - 62,632,$

0,00 (4.s08.N) (4,s98"76) (+690.12t

Year4 Years Year6 yearT

au20r4 uu2oLs tlu20r6 uazofi

10,82432 11,O4O.81 77,26L62 11,486,96
48,27647 ' 49,242.00 50,226.84 51,231.it8
591@.80 60,282.81 61,'18&47 62,7\g.Za

1q82432 11,@0.81 t7,26L62 11,486.85
s3,o60.4olF:;'. :'.-..o.oo 

-".'js-$iiirqq 66.300.00
63,84.72 tt,UO.81 7626162 ?7,786.86

YearS yearg year 10
!tl20t8 !u2or9 utnozo

1U16.59 11,950.93 12,189.94
52,256.01 53,30ltt 543t.r5
63,972,@ 65,25205 65,s57.10

1L716-i9 11,950.93 12,89.94
n,626.OO 68,978J,2 70,358.09
79,342.59 80,929.45 82,548,03

t2l4l2o78 tu4l20r9
N/A N/A

(4,783.93, 4r24zw (14,78.16) (15,068,62t Us,36s.gg) (ts,6n3q ps,ggo.g4t

o.o28
1,3r8-78

tzt4l2Dlt t2l4l20r2 ru4l20r3 tu4l20t4 72l4l20t' rzl4l?o'5 L2l4l2O17 t2l4l2}r8

ao28 0.028 0,028 AO28 0.028
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
3ilA N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

N/A N/E
N/A N/A

N/A. 
N/A

N/A N/A
r|/A N/A N/a N/A

1. Inflatlon facrors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to detetmine the Adjusted Ease Year Valuatlons.

2. Payment for Munlcipal Services extends for not le59 than 20 t/aluatlon years.

3, Slnce the payment for Municlpat Services is tolled for one Valuatlon Year, the agreement would likewise extend 2l rather than 20 Valuatlon Years.



llluslration A-8

Assumptions:

Ihis illustntion assumes lhat the Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Permiton May 13, 2010

and the partes have enlered into an Agreemenl

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt ls
assumed that lhe real property has been assesed
at $10,000 for land and $44,600 for improvemenls

on January \2410 and the same b reflected in lar
bills lssued on December 4, 2010. lt ls further t

assumed that the City Assessor has determined lhat

the tax evaluation and assessments have increased

at a rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally,

lhe otvner demolished the odginal improvements in

July 2010 and conslructed new improvemenh in

0ctober 2010. These improvernents were assessed

at $50000 by the City Assessor on January 1,2011

and are reflected as he same on lhe December 4,

2011 ta,r bills. In April 2014, a tomado passes

through lhe City demolishing the lmprovements on

lhe property. The owner is unabls to replace lhe

improvemenb untl October 2015. On January 1,

2016, the improvemenb werc assessed at $65,000

by the City Assessor and are reflected as lhe same

on the December4, 2016 tax bill.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovemenls are greater

than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation

for Valualion Years 2011-2014; accordingly, no

Payment for Municipal Services ls due.

Slnce lhe tomado dernolished the improvements ln

2014 and the improvemenls were not replaced until

2015, the Assessed Value lmprovements arc less

than lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation in Valuation

Year 2015. Normally, a Payment for Municipal

Services would be due. Given the demolition was

a tesult of an "act of God', the requirement for lhe

Payment for Municipal SeMces would be tolled for

one (1) Valuation Year. Likewise, the Agreement

Conceming lhe Paymenl for Municipal Services

would be extended for an addidonal Valuation

Year. lf lhe owner seeks a further change or

removal of the Conditional Use Permit, lhe owner

must reapply to lhe Common Council.

The Assessed Value lmprovements are greater

than lhe Adjusled Base Year Valuations for

Valuation Yeans 201S2020. No Payment for

Municipal Services is due.

Land ls still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Munlcipal Services. The payment of

taxes for ldnd is not tolled under this Agrcemenl.

See Exhibit A-8 for further illuslration.

1t-10-14



oate ofCUP approval
Oate CUP became cffectlve.
Base Year Valuadon Date

Inflation Factor

Assased Volu e I m provem enB
Land

New lmprovemenB
Total

lmprovement Dlfferendal (lf anyl

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

sh3lzoro
sl79laOLO
tluzoro

2%

BaseYear ValuallonYears
Year 1

u{zoto urlzort

8,000.00 8,160.00

53,Un,40 8,760.@
45,000.00 l.:. --_.i.o-:90

E.htblt A-9 - llluslntlve Glculadons
Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Year2 Year3 Year4 Year5 Year6 yearT
thlzotz utl20r3 TlvzoL4 ltlzors {!2076. uu2oL7

YearS Yearg yearl0
uu2o18 tltlz}re thl2o2o

Atl. hor volutb'oas on t A4la|fii 8,{]. Vear vottdolE
lrnd ,"lEiqlt|E s,$ooo q3?ao s,4s9.66i. 'aiirrdi s,G|2.65 letrr€o ,s,w.57 u,rgi'.@ zo,rou5 2r,ots58
rmprovemenB . .!{FffW't_i q,goooo 45,818!0 47,75436J .-q&Ip./lsj 100,583.54 10ad''31 104Er"25 106,8i6.2s r(898!,21 r1r,$a87Tobf SAgn& 51,060A SUU|2O 56244,t 2 tt l68,!P ,t9,7t6,4 tAJ7A,it Xt4,$2,82 1:2rt4t8a r?,581.rs t:nt76tts

. . E323.20 B,489.6Ei 
'-tadB'i.cti g,o3z6s 19,413.30 19,gor.s7 zo,!s7-fi zo,6ol5s: o.oo o.0ol-..5{r.;qqr,00- sl,mo.oo s2,o2o-oot.' tnEd:d{t: 7t,4zo.4o tz,us.sr

8323,20 8,489.66 68,659.46 70032.65 71,433,30 89,82757 9t,678.(n 99A5036

21,O8.58
74,305.78
9r319.36

36,857.090.u, 45,900.00 46818,00 47,754.35 48,709.45 49,683.64 5q677.37 A,Bt,26 35425,88 36,734.40

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028

N/A 1,285.20 1310.90 7337.X2
0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028

L3€3.86 139L14 t 41&96 9:tL48
o.o28 0.028 0,028
99L92 1,01t-76 1,O3ZO0

t2l4/2'r} t2l4lzDLt l2l4l20r2 t2l4l2013 r2l4l20r4 1u412O75 t2l4l20r6 tU4l2OL7 t2l4l20d& r2l4l2o1s ul4l2o2'
rzb{2o.tt 7u31l2Dr2 7213'/2013 r2t3u20t4 ta9',l20l9 72l3U2Or6 7U37aOL7 7213U2078 t2l3u21rs 1213il2021
313u20r2 3l37l20t3 3l3u20r4 3l3ua0ts 3l3rl20L6 3B{mfi 3l3tl20r8 3l3rlzo79 sl3u2o2} 3l3u2[2t

NOTES:

1. tnflatlonfactorsln20t0andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdjustedBaseYearValuatlons.
2. Payment for Munlcipal selvlces extends for not less than 20 rraluatlon years.



lllustraUon A9

Assumptions:

This illustnalion assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditionaf Use permlt on May 19,2010
and the parties have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt is
asumed that lhe real property has been assessed
at $8,000 for land and $45,000 forimprrovements on
January 1,2010 and lhe same is reflected In tax bills
issued on December 4, 2010. lt is furlher assumed
that the City Asessor has determined that the la<
evaluation and assessmenb have increased at a
rate of two percent l2%l per year, The owner

demolished the improvemenb in August 2010 and

did not create any new improvements.

SubsEuenlly ln July 2013, owner sells the land to a
nelghbor who combines the lot with the neighbo/s
property, Prior to combinlng the lots, the neighbo/s

real eslate was valued at $10,000 for land and

$50,000 for improvemenls. . The new ovmer (i.e.

nelghbor) builds an addilion to hls lmprovements on

the newly combined lot ln August 2016. On January

1, 2017, the lmprovements fiom the addition are

assessed at an additional $18,000 by the City

Assessor and are reflected as lhe same on the

December4, 2016 tax bi'|,

Results:

o The Assessed Vatue lmprovements are less than
the Adjusted, Base Year Valualions for Valuation
Years 2011-2013; accordingly, a paymenl for
Municlpal Services is due.

o Oommencing in Valuation Year 20l4,the lob are
combined requiring the Adjusted Base year

Valualion to be updated to reflect the values from
the adpining lot.

o For Valuation Years 2014-2020, a payment for
Munloipal Services is due because previously

exisling impbvements from lhe adjoining lot cannot

be used to comply with the requirements of lhis

Agreemenl.

. Land is still tared and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

. See Exhibit A-9 for furlher illustration.

t1.tGt4



Tar Parcel lD No.
Eose YeorVoluotlons ond Adlusted BoseYeor Voluodons

Date ofCUP approval
Date cUP became effectlve
Base YearValuatlon Date
loflition Factor

Land

lmprovement5
Total

Assessed Volu e I m p rct ements

!and
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferendal (if anyl

Tax Rate

Payment fior Munlclpal Servlces

Tax bill
lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

sh3l20ro
sltelzoto
tluzoro

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2

uuzof,O tluz0tL Url2ulz

' il,irtrii,6jo !z,z4o,oo
22,6qi:0o 23,O5Zq)
346N.N 35,29200

Exhlblt A.10 - lllustratlse Calniladont
Payment for Munldpal Servlcrs

Year3 Year4
tltl2o73 tluzot4

-Years Year6 yearz
uu2ots tlu2or6 uttzotT

YearS Yearg year l0
UVzo:s Ulzors lrlzozo

12,484.80 12,7U,50 12,989.19
23,513.04 23883.30 24A6L97
35397-84 36,717.80 37,45L75

13,248,97 11,513.95 t3,78r',,23 14059.91
24,95L23 ?5.A5L27 25,950.30 26,479,50
38,201.20 38,965.22 gg,7tU.SZ 4lr53g.at

14341.11 !4,627,93
27,009.09 27,549.27
41350,20 42,777,21

12,qD.00 tz,zqo.oo t2,4u.8o 72;7yso 12889.1!t
2a60o.ooL_.. '. itf"QFj o.0o o.0o 0.oo
a,6@-@ 72,240-(n t2,4W.8O n,734.5O t2,g89.tg

0.M 23,052.N 23,513.04 23,983,30 24,462.97

rf,58.SSfur*,_ez,Oixl-.pO; 32,640.00 33,292.80 33,958.660.00 0.00 0.oo o.oo o.oo
73,573.95 32,000.@ 32,640.00 39292.80 33,958,66

24,952.23 21451.27 25,9ffi.30 26479.50 2Z@g.Og 21-549.27

0-028 0,028 '0.028 0.028 0,028 0.028698.56 T12;64 726A!t 74L43 7SG,E TrLga

!3,248,97
0.00

73,248.97

0.028 0.028
N/A 64s.45

0.028 0.028 0.028
65&37 67L53 684.95

r2l4l20ro rzl4l20rt rzl4la0t? t2l4l20t3 t2l4l21t4 72l4l20r5 t2t4l21t6 72l4n}n 72l4l2}r8 L}l4l2}rs r2l4t2D2or2l3yzott tzl3rl2orz 72l3tl2ot3 tzlstlzot4 tzhy:g;5 t2l3tlzor6 tzqq2ort T2lstl2ots rzliilzotg tz/s4zo2o
3l3tl20r2 313'/2073 3l3tlZ074 3l3rl2075 313U20L6 3l3tt2D77 3lsrl20r8 s&tl2a'p vs1t2020 sl3rt2r,zr

1. lnllationhctorsln2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodeterminetheAdJustedBaseYearValuations.
2. Payment for Munlcipal Servlces extends for not less than 20 \raluadon years



lllustntion A-10

Assumptions:

fiis illustration assumes that lhe Common Council

approved a CondiUonal Use Permit on ttlay 13,2010
and the parties have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal SeMces. lt is
assumed lhat the real property has been asessed
at $12,000 for land and $22,600 for imprcvernents

on January 1,2010 and the same ls reflected in tax

bills lssued on December 4, 2010. lt ls further

assumed lhat lhe Cig Assessor has determined thal

lhe tax evaluation and assessmenls have increased

al a rale of two percent(2o/ol per year. Additionally,

lhe owner demolished lhe odginal lmprovernents In

July 2010 and never conslructed any new

improvements. The owner rEuested a rezoning of

the proper$, which lhe Council did in April 2016.

The rczonlng caused lhe assessed value of lhe land

to lncrease to $32,000 as assessed by the City

Assessor on January 1,2017 and suoh change is

reflecled on the December 4,2017 lax bills.

Results:

o The Assessed Value lmprovements are les lhan
the Adjusted Base Year Valualions for Valualion
Years 2011-2020; accordingty, a payment for
Municipal Servlces is due.

o Land is still tued and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services notwithstandlng

the fact lhat lhe value of land increased

commenclng in Valuation Ye ar 2017 .

. The owner may reapply to the Common Council to

seek removal or modificalion of the Condilional Use

PermiL

r See ExhibitA.l0 forfurlher illustration.

1r-10-tl



Eftlblt A-11 - lllustntive Calarlatlons
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Date ofCUP appronal
Date CUP became effecwe
Sase YearValuation Date
lnflatlon Factor

sl73l2OrO
5A9lz0.t0
7lll20ro

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears

Yearl Yearz
tnl2oto thlzo,.r thlzorz

Year3 Year4 Years Year6 YearT Year8 Yearg Yearlo
uu2or3 a{2or4 tltlzots 7l!2016 il{zav !u2ot8 rltlzols uu2ozo

Tax Parel lD No.
gose Yeor Voluafions ond AdJusted Bose Yeor Votuotlons

[and
lmprovements
Total

Ass essed Valu e lmprov eme nts
tand
New lmprovements
Total

l?rfit0?oD' 12,24O.m 12,484.80 X47U.SO 12p89.19 13.248.97 135l:'.95 73;78,,.?3 14,059.91 14,34L11 14,627.93' 
_ g4,6li0.on 96192.m 98,421.84 1q),39{t.28 102398.08 104,446.04 106534.96 108,555.66 110,838.98 113,055.76 115,315.87

106600.@ 708,732.00 11Op06,64 113,124,77 775387.27 717,695,01 12Q9a891 722,/U9.89 724,898.89 127396.87 129,944,8'

12,000.q) 12,z4o.oo 1a484.80 t2zu.so 12,989.1!' 73,248,97 13,513.95 13,7fr,.23 14,059.91 L4,?r'L'rr 14,62?.99

94,600.001_':-l:'.,.Orge: 0.00 0.00 0.00- 
-^5-0,060.0b. 51,mo.00 s2,020.(xl 53,060.40 s4,121.61 5s,2M.04

706,6A0.(n O,240.00', 12,4A,80 72.734,50 72,989,79 63,248.97 64513.95 65,8M23 67,120,37 68,46272 69,837.97

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0-028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A Z7OL78 2,7€5.81 . 2,810.93 4B6;119 l,S2,,.49 1F54.98 1"S85.08 1,617.80 1,650.15 1,683.16

72l4l2ot} Lzl4lz}tt 't2l4l2}r2 72l4l2ots t2l4l2ot4 ,;.t4tz}rs w4t2ot6 72l4t2or? 12l4l2or8 rzl4lzo:ls L2l4no2o
tzBil20tr 7u3tl20r2 1213U2o73 tU3U2Ot4 tU3U2Ors 7U3tt2O1:6 t2BU2Or7 72l3U2Ot8 !2l3v2o1s r2l3rl2020
313u2O72 3l3tl2'r3 3l3tl2D74 3l3rlz0ts 313112016 3FU2O77 3l3u20r8 3B7l2Or9 313'/2OZO 3l3u202r

fmprcv€nenlDffhendaf {lf .ny} AN 9W.@ 9W2LA t&79028 t@.9/,8.18 54A16lv 5553496 56645'56 57,778,il 519irus: @'ttZA3

Tax Rate

Payment for Municlpal Services

Tax blll
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

1. Inllation factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2, Payment for Munlcipal Servlces extends for not less than 20 valuatlon years,



lllustnation All

Assumplions:

Thls illuslntion assumes that the Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010

and lhe parlies have entercd into an Agreement

Concemlng Payment for Munlcipal Services. lt is
assumed that lhe real property has been asessed
at $12,000 for land and $94,600 for improvements

on January 1,2010 and lhe same is reflected in tax

blfls issued on December 4, 2010, These

assessments rcflect lhe use of the properg as a

lawfulnonconformlng use. lt ls further assumed lhat

the City Asessor has determined that lhe tax

evaluation and assessments have increased at a
nate of two percent (20/) per year. Addilionally, the

owner demolished lhe odginal improvements in July

2010 and constructed new improvements ln October

2014, These improvemenh were assessed at

$50,000 by the City Assessor on January \ 2A$
and are reflected as lhe same on lhe December 4,

2015 tax bill. lt is furlher assumed lhat the owner

discontinued the laMul nonconforming use status,

whlch limib the value of new improvemenb.

Results:

. The Assessed Value lrnprovemenh is less than the

Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation Years

2011-2020: accordingly a Payment for Munlclpal

Services is due.

. Even though lhe owner is unable to timely restore

lhe nonconforming use whlch may have

contibuled to an inability to construct

lmprovements on the property equal to or greater

lhan lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation, a Payment

for Municipal Services is still due. The ovner may

reapply to lhe Common Councillo seek removalor

modification of lhe ConditionalUse Permil

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

See Exhibit A-1 1 for furlher illusbation.

11.t0.14



Efilbit A-tl - lllustradve Calculadons
Payment for Munlclpat Servlces

sl73l20ro
slt9l2oro
thl2oro

2*

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2 Year3 Year4 Years Year6 YearT YearS yearg yearlo

uuza7o ltl2olt utlzorz ttll2ot3 !u2ot4 {tl2ots uu2or6 . uuilor7 tluzors utt2ots uu2ozo

Eot v.crlr.r'//rdot9 or/t ACIund eae Y.'l.vduadtt9
' trnd i Tffii 2o,10oo 2o,s0s,0o 2!?24.16 2r,64&64 22,0sr6a z2$a,a z^E'E'Tr B?4:|i.t!l 23,90!8t 24,r9r9f'nFrov.mlnE ..86!9!.0q 8&3 .0O 5r0,1F8.54 9l,911|16r $,73&Gl 96,68 40 915667 g!.A7ana ror,.Cazo orrcss.o2 10t56a.92lobf 101ffi.@ t&82.4 ttOgAA t4umn tt')47.27 tt ,&l&m tzq04€9.t t2:2149.8 t2iW8,A n7,3I'/A8' t:tg914&t

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Ease Year Valuatlon Date
Inflatlon Factor

Nsessed Volu e rm Nov ements

[and
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Differential (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax bill
lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOTES!

1. tnfladon factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJusted Ease Year Valuations

2. Payment for Munlclpal Services ertends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.

20,m0.fi! 20,490.@ 20,808.00 2t,224.76 21,548.64 22p8t,62 22,523.25 2:2,973,77 23,433.19 23,901.85 24,g7g.8g
85,6O0.00i__. L:ii;00-- 0.00 0.00 O.0O O,0O O.(Xt o.0o o.0o o.0o o.oo

n6,6{n.o0 20,4@.m 2q808.N 21224.76 27,648.64 22,M7.62 22"523,25 22,973.71 23,433.79 23,g2t.8s 24,g7g.8tt

o.o0 a332.a0 9o098-g 9\9m.61 9t,738.63 95,673.40 92525.67 99,476.78 10r,465.70 703,495.02 11r5gr.g2

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028 0-028 0.028 0,028 0,028
N/A 2,473,30 2,5XL76 2,573,22 2162,'.68 2,6Tr.18 27lO:12 2,?85.33 2,8/',L04 2,897.86 a955.82

liltLnoio 1.iJ.l4l2or7 t2lulzolz t2l4l2oL3 r2l4l2D74 744t20r5 74412016 t2l4l2Dt7 r2l4l2D78 t2l4lz',rs t2t4l2|,2F
t2t3ua1r1- x2l3rl20t2 72l3tl20rt :^2BrnO76 7213{207s 72f.112016 r2!su20r7 t2l3u2or8 72]?lu2079 12t37t2020
3l3V2otz 3l3U2oL? xl3rlzor4 3l3tl20ts 3l3V2ot6 3l3U2ot? slstlzots 3lsuzors 3Buzozo slsuzozt



lllustration A-12

Assumptions:

Thls illuslnation assumes that the Common Council

approved a Condifonal Use Permfton May 13,2010

and the parlies have.enlered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt is
assumed lhat the real property has been assessed

at $20,000 for land and $86,800 for lmprovemenh

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tax

bills lssued on December 4, 2010. lt ls further

assumed lhat the City Assessor has determined that

the iax evaluation and assessmenb have increased

at a rate of two percent (2%) per year. Addilionally,

the owner removed lhe lmprovements from the real

property in September2010 and refocated hem to a

vacant lot elsewhere within the city limits. The

owner did not place any new lmprovements on the

realproperty.

Results:

. The Assessed Value lmprovements is less than tre
Adjusted Base Year Valuailons for Valuation Years

24fi-2020; ac-cordingly a Payment for Municipal

Services ls due.

. Even though the owner moved the impncvemenh

to a vacant lot elsewhere within lhe city limits, no

improvements have been underlaken on lhe rcal

property wilh the Conditional Use Permll As such,

a Payment for Municipal Seruirces ls due. The

owner may reapply to the Common Councilto seek

removal or modification of lhe Condilional Use

Permit.

. Land is still tued and not used to calculate any

Payment for Munlcipal SeMces.

. See Exhibit A-12 for furlher illustration.

| 1.10.14





Gundersen PILOT Agreements

Legal Descriptions

608 Farnam Street

Lot 1O except for the West 77 feet,located in Block 3 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's

Addition to the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

718 Farnam Street

The West half of Lot 1 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City

of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin

14Og 8th Street South

Lot2 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

1410 8th Street South

[ot 3 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

S:LpROJECTS\2014 MISC\14{59 PILOT Agreements with Gundersen Lutheran Legal Descriptions\Legal Descriplions for Gundersen PILOT Agreements.doo<

Drafted by: JMC 11f2412014

Reviewed by: SMD 11242014






